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VEHICLE DETAILS:
VIN: 18UUAB6225A804285

Year/Make/Model: 2005 ACURA TL

Body Style: SEDAN

Country of Assembly: United States

CLAIMS BC VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

REPORT DETAILS:

Report Number: 265037855

Report Date: 11/27/2019 05:28 PM EST

Report Status: Complete

Reference: 5546

Cylinders: 6
Fuel Type: Gas

0”’A¢}:id'eﬁ s / Damage:

REPORT SUMMARY

Dgfﬁége records found

- Aibéjl-“té_(Norma )
British Columbia (Normal)

QUESTIONS?

WE'RE HERE TO HELP.

CALL
1.866.835.8612

~ Notactively declared stolen |

No information available

EMAIL

SUPPORT@CARFAX.CA

‘NoUS historyfound |

T reeord (S) found

Report Findings in Chronological Order

Below are alt records for the vehicle, listed in the order that they occurred.

Date Location Data Seurce Type of Record Detail Odometer
06/23/2005 EI British Golumbia, Canada Motor Venhicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued cr Renewed

0672372005 [Jde]] ritish Columbia, Canada  Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewsl First Gwner Reported

06/23/2005 m British Columbia, Canada Metor Vehicle Dept. Previous use Lease

11/05/2005 EI British Columbia, Canada Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT FRONT SIDE

0312812006 ]| British Columbia, Canada  Insurance Records  THEFT FROM VEHICLE

06/23/2006 EI Alberta, Canada Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed

061232006 [ ]] Aberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Previous use Lease

02/03/2007 EI Alberta, Canada Insurance Records Collision c¢laim

02/03/2007 Damage Event Collision damage reported

02/12/2007 Insurance Records Estimate Rapair Right Rear Corner 38,107 KM
0473072007 EI Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

04/30/2007 o] Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Previous use Lease

06/15/2007 lEl Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration issued or Renewed

06/15/2007 lEI Albertz, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept, Previcus use Lease

04/30/2008 Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

04/30/2008 Alberta, Canada Motor Venicle Dept.  Previous use Lease

10i01/2008 )] Atberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Regisiration Issued or Ranewad

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/main?id=NCVIS3%2bRDtbBXkPa1lpHQyekhgGI&8JCn
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Date Location Data Source Type of Record Detail Odometer
16/01/2008 IEI Alberta, Canada Metor Vehicle Dept. Previous use Lease
05/07/2009 lEl Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
11/03/2009 Collision
11/05/2009  [de]] Edmonton, Alberta, Canada  Insurance Records  Estimate Repair Right Rear Corner 102,079 KM
01/05/2010 El Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
07/08/2010  [fde]] Atberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
08232011 [ ]] Alberta, Ganada Moter Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
06/30/2013 m Alberta, Canada Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration 1ssued or Renewed
10/09/2013 EI Alberta, Canada Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
1112512013 JJae]] Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Ganadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
1211172013 [Jde]] Edmonton, Alberta, Canada  Center Auto Repair  Service Record Vehicle serviced
02242014 [J8]] Edmonton, Alberta, Canada  Center Auto Repair  Service Record Vehicle serviced 138,003 KM
05072014 [de]} Edmonton, Alberta, Canada  Genter Auto Repair  Service Record Vehicle serviced 145,432 KM
06072014 [e]] Edmonton, Alberta, Canada  Center Auto Repair  Service Record Vahicle serviced 149,421 KM
02022015 [ae]] Atverta, canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
10/28/2015 EI Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
0211912015 ]| Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
1113012016 [fde]] Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
03/15/2017 [JJae]] Edmonton. Aberta, Canada  Competenit Motors Ltd - Service Record Vehicle serviced 188,995 KM
05/22/2017 IEI Edmonton, Alberta, Canada Competent Motors Lid Service Record Vehicle serviced

12/01/2017
05/30/2018
12/12/2018

f Accident, Collision and Damage Detail

If the vehicle has had any history of accidents, collisions or damage in either Canada or the U.S, the records are cutlined in this section. This report also

IEI Alberta, Canada
IEI Alberta, Canada
IEI Alberta, Canada

includes claims and estimates from ICBC.

VIN: 18UUAB6225A804295

Motor Vehicla Dept.
Metor Vehicle Dept.
Metor Vehicle Dept.

Canadian Renewsl
Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renawal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration |ssued or Renewed

Police Reported Accidents

Incident Date Location Detail

Mo police reperted accidents found

Accident/Damage Estimates

Accident estimate records are generated by collision estimating facilities from the process of estimating the amount and extent of damage to a vehicle.
Estimates in some cases have associated insurance claims.

Incident Date Location Estimate Date Type of Record Detail Amount Odometer
02/03/2007 0211212007 Estimate Repair  Right Rear Comer  $2,626.28 38,107 KM
11/03/2009 B&] Eomonton, Alberta, Canada 11/05/2009 Estimate Repair  Right Rear Comner  $2,130.46 102,079 KM

Insurance Claims

The insurance claims identified in this report do not include any medical pay-outs, damage to other vehicles, damage to properly, towing, rental cars, or
any other incidental damages.

Incident Date  Location e Type of Claim Detall Amount Odomater
11/05/2005 [f+] sritish Columbia, Canada COLLISION RIGHT FRONT SIDE $4,704.58

03/28/2006 [f+] =ritisn coumbia, Canada THEFT FROM VEHICLE $1,572.21

(¢2/03/2007 F] Averte, canada Collision claim $0.00

11/03/2009 Collision $157.00

Other Damage Records

hitps:/vhr.carfax.ca/main?id=NCVIS5%2bRDtbB XkPa1lpHQyekhqGI8JQn
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Record Date Location Type of Record Detail Odometer
02/03/2007 Damage Event Collision damage reported

W Canadian Registration

This section details whare in Canada the vehicle is now or has ever been registerad, as well as the status {Inspection Reguired, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage, Stclen} of the vehicle in those jurisdictions.

Jurisdiction Branding Detail

Alberta NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.
British Columbia NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.
Manitoba Net found

New Brunswick Not found

Newfoundland Not found

MNova Scotia Mot found

Northwest Territories Mot found

Nunavut Nof found

Ontario Nof found

Prince Edward Island Not found

Quebec Not found

Saskatchewan Not found

Yuken Territaries Mot found

& Stolen Vehicle Check

This section cutlines data from the Canadian Pclice Information Centre (CPIC), which is operated by the RCMP under the stewardship of National Police
Sarvices, on behalf of the Canadian law enforcement community.

Stolen Vehicle Check
Mot declared stolen.

4% Import Records

If the vehicle has been imported, you will find the details below.

Import Records
No vehicle impert records found

E=  United States Vehicle History

In addition to information about the vehicle’s history in Canada, CARFAX Canada also searches for information about the vehicle’s history in the United
States. If we discover any events in the U.S., you will find them below. Details about accidents, collisions and damage, or any import records will appear
in the preceding sections of your report.

U.3. History Records
No U.S. history records found

& Recalls

No safety recall information available as of the dateftime that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information. and non-safety related
recall campaigns, please contact ACURA or visit Acura's website.

@ Service History

These are records of service performed on the vehicle. These are the records reported to CARFAX Canada when this report was run — it is possible that
service has occurred that is not captured here.,

https://vhr.carfax.ca/main?id=NCVISS%2bRDitbBXkPa1lpHQyekhgGI8JGn
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Date Address Data Source Type of Record  Detail Odometer

Vehicle serviced
Aniifreeze/coolant checked

12M11/2013 EI Edmonton, Alberta, Canada  Center Auto Repair Service Record

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked 138,003 KM
Vehicle serviced

05/Q7/2014 EI Edmenton, Alberta, Canada  Center Auto Repair Service Record Oil and filter changed 145,432 KM
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/24/2014 EI Edmecnton, Alberta, Canada  Center Auto Repair Service Record

Vehicle serviced
ABS sensor replaced
06/07/2014 EI Edmonton, Alberta, Canada  Center Auto Repair Service Record  Transmission fluid flushed 149,421 KM
Front wheel bearing(s)hub(s) replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced 188,995 KM

03715672017 EI Edmonton, Alberta, Canada Competent Moters Ltd  Service Record Lower control arm(s) replaced

05/22/2017 El Edmonton, Alberta, Canada  Gompetent Motors Ltd  Service Record  Vehicle serviced

ICBC Disclaimer

The infarmation supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehlcle's status and the vehicle’s claims histery. Vehlele status shews whether a vehiele ia qualified to be licensed and is usad to track:
= vehicles satd by insurance companies as salvage
= salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensad
- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissionad and can anly bs resold for parts.
The vehicle stalus may not represent the vehicle accyrately for a number of reasens, including a written-off vehicte thal hasn't begn reporied to the B.C. vehicle registry of a vehicle with major damage Lhat was repaired by its owner,
The vehicle claims history is a repert of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and oulstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplste for various reagons, incluging the owner did not mzke a claim to ICBG or IGBG has denied the
claim.
In addition, the estimate information may not necessarily refleat Ihe actual cost ef repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impach, or indicate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are encouraged o read ICBC’s full stalement of limitations at htip:#apps.ichc.comfregistraionfvehriLimitation. html.
ICBC recommends the vehicle ba inspected by a qualified mechanic to abtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle's condition.

© Copyright 2005 - 2019 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved.
CANADA

Informaticon on Reporis Conditions of Use

This vehicle histary raport is campiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or lls source data providers to obtain complete infermatian an any one vehlcla. For example, thers may be other Uitle brands,
registrations, declarations, accident information, servics records, recall infarmation, odemeter readings or slher information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and information from extemal sources believed te be relfable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, fts source dala providers or its agents for any emors, Inaccuracies or omissions. Tha reports are
provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and GARFAX Canada and its source data providers further exprassly disclaim all waranties, express or Implied, inctuding any warranties of imeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality
or fitness for a partieular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages in conngelion with any report or any information conteined
within a report, Including the accuracy thersof or any dalay or failura to pravide a reporl or any ir ion. By abtaining, reviewing andfer using this vehicls history report, you agres to be bound by 2ll of the terms and conditions in CARFAX
Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Ligense Agreements as each may ba amended from time to ime by CARFAX Garada,

i) Please note CARPROGF recently changed its name to CARFAX Canadal
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